   ​         ​ ​ ​ ​
AV Line M4250-40G8XF-PoE++ 40x1G Ultra90 PoE++
802.3bt 2,800W and 8xSFP+ Managed Switch
(GSM4248UX)
Product Setup Sheet
Category
NETGEAR Managed Switches
Product Name

(GSM4248UX)
Product Setup Sheet
Ordering Information
ECCN 5A992
NETGEAR Part Number UPC Number
(GTIN-12)
UPC Number
(GTIN-14)
Country Country of
Origin
Warranty
Length
HTS
GSM4248UX-100AJS 606449151756 10606449151753 APAC Thailand Limited
Lifetime*
GSM4248UX-100EUS 606449151763 10606449151760 EMEA Thailand Limited
Lifetime*
8517.62.0000†
GSM4248UX-100NAS 606449151770 10606449151777 North
America
Thailand Limited
Lifetime*
8517.62.0020†
GSM4248UX-100PRS 606449153552 10606449153559 China Thailand Limited
Lifetime*
† Number may vary based on country of import.
Palletized
Configuration
Pallet (Air) Number
of 3-Unit    Case
Packs
Pallet (Air)
Total Units
Pallet (Sea)
Number of 3-Unit
Case Packs
Pallet (Sea)
Total Units
   ​         ​ ​ ​ ​
AV Line M4250-40G8XF-PoE++ 40x1G Ultra90 PoE++
802.3bt 2,800W and 8xSFP+ Managed Switch
(GSM4248UX)
Product Setup Sheet
All versions 12 36 18 54
   ​         ​ ​ ​ ​
AV Line M4250-40G8XF-PoE++ 40x1G Ultra90 PoE++
802.3bt 2,800W and 8xSFP+ Managed Switch
(GSM4248UX)
Product Setup Sheet
Warranty Details: Limited Lifetime Warranty* (All regions)
90 days of Technical Support
Next Business Day Hardware Replacement (NBD)*
ProSUPPORT Installation Contracts N/A
ProSUPPORT Support Contracts PMB0313-10000S OnCall 24x7 1-year Category 3
PMB0333-10000S OnCall 24x7 3-year Category 3
PMB0353-10000S OnCall 24x7 5-year Category 3
OnCall 24x7 extends the 90-day technical support for standard and
advanced features to the length of the contract term.
* This product comes with a limited warranty that is valid only if purchased from a NETGEAR authorized reseller, and
modifications to product may void the warranty; covers hardware, fans, and internal power supplies—not software or
external power supplies; see http://www.netgear.com/about/warranty for details. Lifetime technical support includes
basic phone support for 90 days from purchase date and lifetime online chat support when purchased from a NETGEAR
authorized reseller.
	Category
	Product Name
	NETGEAR AV Line M4250-40G8XF-PoE++ 40x1G Ultra90 PoE++ 802.3bt 2,880W and 8xSFP+ Managed Switch (GSM4248UX)